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Arizona Stallion Standings
Statistics include racing through Dec. 15, 2024

CURRENT YEAR LEADING SIRES BY MONEY WON

CURRENT YEAR LEADING SIRES BY NUMBER OF WINNERS

Stallion	 Runners	 Starts	 Winners	 Races 	 Places	 Shows	 Money	 %WNRS/RNRS	 Ave/Per	 AVG/Per	 Blk Type
					     Won		  Earned		  Start	 Runner	 Winners

Stallion	 Runners	 Starts	 Winners	 Races 	 Places	 Shows	 Money	 %WNRS/RNRS	 Ave/Per	 AVG/Per	 Blk Type
					     Won		  Earned		  Start	 Runner	 Winners

Lotsa Mischief	 47	 290	 24	 35	 54	 41	 681,577	 51	 2,350	 14,502	 0
Rocky Bar	 21	 150	 18	 30	 25	 23	 370,113	 86	 2,467	 17,624	 0
Uh Oh Bango	 17	 81	 9	 20	 10	 12	 349,233	 53	 4,312	 20,543	 0
Ez Effort	 21	 108	 9	 16	 14	 11	 259,103	 43	 2,399	 12,338	 0
Daddy Nose Best	 14	 90	 7	 10	 13	 9	 171,200	 50	 1,902	 12,229	 0
Eddington	 12	 61	 4	 8	 12	 6	 175,363	 33	 2,875	 14,614	 0
Top Hit	 10	 56	 4	 6	 9	 3	 79,195	 40	 1,414	   7,920	 0
Margie's Wildcat	 5	 42	 3	 4	 3	 10	 48,318	 60	 1,150	   9,664	 0
Ez Dreamer	 7	 35	 2	 3	 3	 3	 58,935	 29	 1,684	   8,419	 0
Distorted Reality	 2	 9	 1	 2	 0	 1	 14,868	 50	 1,652	  7,434	 0
Midnight Officer	 1	 11	 1	 1	 1	 0	 9,808	 100	    892	  9,808	 0
Maybry's Boy	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 282	 0	      94	     282	 0
Bocephus	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 6,672	 0	 1,112	 6,672	 0
Supah Blitz	 3	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1,988	 0	    153	    663	 0
Vindicate It	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 279	 0	    279	    279	 0

Lotsa Mischief	 47	 290	 24	 35	 54	 41	 681,577	 51	 2,350	 14,502	 0
Rocky Bar	 21	 150	 18	 30	 25	 23	 370,113	 86	 2,467	 17,624	 0
Uh Oh Bango	 17	 81	 9	 20	 10	 12	 349,233	 53	 4,312	 20,543	 0
Ez Effort	 21	 108	 9	 16	 14	 11	 259,103	 43	 2,399	 12,338	 0
Eddington	 12	 61	 4	 8	 12	 6	 175,363	 33	 2,875	 14,614	 0
Daddy Nose Best	 14	 90	 7	 10	 13	 9	 171,200	 50	 1,902	 12,229	 0
Top Hit	 10	 56	 4	 6	 9	 3	   79,195	 40	 1,414	   7,920	 0
Ez Dreamer	 7	 35	 2	 3	 3	 3	   58,935	 29	 1,684	   8,419	 0
Margie's Wildcat	 5	 42	 3	 4	 3	 10	   48,318	 60	 1,150	   9,664	 0
Distorted Reality	 2	 9	 1	 2	 0	 1	  14,868	 50	 1,652	   7,434	 0
Midnight Officer	 1	 11	 1	 1	 1	 0	    9,808	 100	    892	   9,808	 0
Bocephus	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	    6,672	 0	 1,112	   6,672	 0
Supah Blitz	 3	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	    1,988	 0	    153	      663	 0
Maybry's Boy	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	       282	 0	      94	      282	 0
Vindicate It	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	       279	 0	    279	      279	 0

Statistics complied by Bloodstock Research Information Services, Inc., and cover North American 
racing only. While every effort is made to prevent errors and omissions, Arizona Thoroughbred can 
not guarantee their complete and total accuracy. Included are sires based in the state of Arizona. 
Deceased, retired or relocated sires will remain in the rankings until after their last Arizona sired 
runners have raced as two-year olds.
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Arizona Stallion Standings
Statistics include racing through Dec. 15, 2024

LIFETIME 2YO LEADING SIRES BY NUMBER OF RACES WON

LIFETIME LEADING SIRES BY MONEY WON

Eddington	 184	 596	 59	 71	 72	 86	 2,298,026	 32	 3,856	 12,489	 4	
Rocky Bar	 78	 257	 37	 55	 41	 28	 1,244,209	 47	 4,841	 15,951	 7	
Top Hit	 65	 223	 28	 40	 49	 34	 1,053,861	 43	 4,726	 16,213	 4
Margie's Wildcat	 83	 325	 25	 29	 41	 41	 765,508	 30	 2,355	 9,223	 1
Lotsa Mischief	 44	 143	 17	 27	 28	 8	 717,258	 39	 5,016	 16,301	 1
Ez Effort	 34	 96	 10	 18	 15	 8	 474,867	 29	 4,947	 13,967	 2
Demon Warlock	 27	 125	 16	 18	 30	 21	 265,345	 59	 2,123	 9,828	 2
Ez Dreamer	 32	 90	 10	 13	 9	 14	 364,999	 31	 4,056	 11,406	 2
Uh Oh Bango	 17	 49	 7	 10	 7	 9	 245,573	 41	 5,012	 14,445	 0
Distorted Reality	 52	 160	 9	 10	 18	 17	 226,475	 17	 1,415	   4,355	 0
El Mirage	 9	 24	 4	 5	 4	 1	 102,602	 44	 4,275	 11,400	 1
Chelokee	 17	 72	 4	 4	 7	 7	 111,550	 24	 1,549	 6,562	 0
Daddy Nose Best	 24	 79	 4	 4	 6	 11	 102,551	 17	 1,298	 4,273	 0
Maybry's Boy	 12	 39	 4	 4	 3	 7	 111,209	 33	 2,852	 9,267	 0
Vindicate It	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1,065	 0	 533	 1,065	 0
Bocephus	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 6,880	 0	 983	 3,440	 0
Midnight Officer	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1,210	 0	 403	 1,210	 0

Eddington	 349	 6236	 252	 890	 945	 856	 22,457,285	 72	 3,601	 64,348	 12	
Rocky Bar	 164	 3540	 139	 631	 509	 484	  8,645,090	 85	 2,442	 52,714	 12	
Top Hit	 111	 2772	 96	 460	 466	 387	 6,291,014	 86	 2,269	 56,676	 6	
Margie's Wildcat	 116	 2396	 82	 321	 340	 320	 4,396,506	 71	 1,835	 37,901	 1	
Uh Oh Bango	 38	 691	 31	 125	 106	 116	 2,562,648	 82	 3,709	 67,438	 2	
Lotsa Mischief	 66	 818	 44	 123	 140	 108	 2,319,383	 67	 2,835	 35,142	 1	
Distorted Reality	 91	 1623	 55	 190	 212	 227	 2,235,631	 60	 1,377	 24,567	 1	
Ez Effort	 61	 711	 37	 104	 103	 82	 1,843,353	 61	 2,593	 30,219	 2	
Ez Dreamer	 54	 786	 39	 124	 103	 101	 1,581,358	 72	 2,012	 29,284	 2	
Maybry's Boy	 24	 417	 13	 54	 73	 48	 1,218,508	 54	 2,922	 50,771	 1	
Daddy Nose Best	 60	 495	 26	 46	 37	 57	 694,400	 43	 1,403	 11,573	 0	
El Mirage	 9	 128	 6	 13	 17	 26	 299,767	 67	 2,342	 33,307	 2	
Midnight Officer	 3	 65	 2	 6	 9	 6	 71,377	 67	 1,098	 23,792	 0	
Firm Approval	 2	 26	 1	 3	 3	 5	 10,055	 50	 387	 5,028	 0	
Bocephus	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 6,880	 0	 983	 3,440	 0	
Vindicate It	 2	 9	 0	 0	 0	 2	 5,023	 0	 558	 2,512	 0	
Ellusive Quest	 5	 21	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3,908	 0	 186	 782	 0	
What a Laser	 4	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1,048	 0	 105	 262	 0	
No Toro	 2	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 676	 0	 68	 338	 0	
Repetoire	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 584	 0	 97	 584	 0	
Ma I'm Home	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 65	 0	 65	 65	 0
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